FY24 0.667 0.912 0.904 0.738

Variance (1.8%) (2.0%) (7.7%) 6.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Operating Expense

Service Charges

USD EUR CAD AUD NZD SGD Other

FX Rates (average) USD CAD SGD USD/SGD

FY25 0.648 0.903 0.858 0.755

FY24 0.656 0.888 0.884 0.742

Variance (1.2%) 1.7% (2.9%) 1.8%

FY25 Highlights   FY25 Financial Results   Segments Update   Strategy Update   Summary & Priorities   Appendix

iphltd.com.au

Like-for-Like Revenue and Underlying EBITDA

1) Underlying EBITDA is earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation, amortisation and non-underlying expenses determined to be one off , infrequent or non-cash. Refer to slide 31 for details regarding non-underlying expenses.
2) New Business adjustment removes 9 months of Bereskin & Parr, 3 months of Ridout & Maybee and 5.5 months of ROBIC.

3) Accounting FX movements represents change in realised and unrealised FX as reported in the f inancial statements.

2025 Full Year Results Investor Presentation 30

Revenue  FY25 New Businesses 2 Accounting FX

Movements 3
Constant currency

adjustment

Adjusted

Revenue FY25

Underlying

Revenue  FY24
Change % YoY

ANZ IP 310.6 - (2.2) (0.6) 307.8 304.4 1.1%

Asia 120.7 - 2.7 (2.7) 120.8 121.4 (0.6%)

Canada 293.3 (102.7) (0.2) 3.5 193.9 196.5 (1.3%)

Corporate 25.1 - 1.8 - 26.9 16.2

Eliminations (39.4) (0.9) - (40.4) (28.6)

710.3 (102.7) 1.2 0.2 609.0 609.9 (0.2%)

Underlying

EBITDA1 FY25
New Businesses 2

Accounting FX

Movements 3
Constant currency

adjustment

Adjusted

EBITDA FY25

Underlying

EBITDA FY24
Change % YoY

ANZ IP 109.9 - (2.2) (1.2) 106.5 109.1 (2.4%)

Asia 50.2 - 2.7 (0.2) 52.8 53.7 (1.7%)

Canada 76.0 (20.2) (0.2) 1.0 56.6 59.9 (5.4%)

Corporate (27.9) - 1.8 - (26.1) (25.6)

Eliminations (1.0) - (0.9) - (2.0) (1.6)

207.2 (20.2) 1.2 (0.4) 187.8 195.5 (3.9%)

FY25 Highlights   FY25 Financial Results   Segments Update   Strategy Update   Summary & Priorities   Appendix

iphltd.com.au

Reconciliation of Statutory NPAT to Underlying NPATA

2025 Full Year Results Investor Presentation 31

$'m FY25 FY24

Statutory NPAT 68.8 60.8

Non-Underling expense adjustments

Business acquisition costs 5.0 11.7

Restructuring expenses 10.6 6.9

Impairment on right-of-use assets and PPE 2.4 1.2

IT SaaS implementation costs 1.3 –

Costs associated with the Cyber Upgrade project 1.0 –

Transformation project 0.5 –

Net tax impact of non-underlying adjustments (7.6) (2.7)